
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

November 25, 2020 

 

 

 

In accordance with the Open Meetings Act, the follow employee (s) will receive a total compensation 

package that may include salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, a vehicle allowance, a clothing 

allowance, bonuses, loans, vacations days granted and sick days granted, that will equal or exceed 

$150,000 in the Fiscal year 2021. 

 

 

 

Jeremy Walker    State’s Attorney   $208,739.72 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

December 3, 2020 

 

 

In accordance with the Open Meetings Act, the follow employee (s) will receive a total compensation 

package that may include salary, health insurance, a housing allowance, a vehicle allowance, a clothing 

allowance, bonuses, loans, vacations days granted and sick days granted, that will equal or exceed $75,000 

in the Fiscal year 2021. 

 

Julie Carnahan    Circuit Clerk   $89,989.90 

Carlos Barbour    Coroner   $82,255.43 

Melanie Johnson   County Clerk   $87,542.03 

Ed Braun    Asst. Maintenance Engineer $80,084.42 

James Kelley    Public Defender   $116,251.08 

Shannon Wolff    Sheriff    $100,528.31 

Jarrod Peters    Deputy    $90,182.22 

Eric Hamilton    Deputy    $90,797.04 

Tim Price    Deputy    $92,576.20 

Jonathan Barbour   Deputy    $82,893.29 

Eric Steely    Deputy    $79,000.22 

Kyle Colvis    Deputy    $90,103.77 

Michael Coffey    Deputy    $75,937.36 

Phuoc Beam    Telecommunicator  $75,365.06 

Shane Rinehart    Deputy    $93,442.80 

Daniel Neimeyer   Telecommunicator  $76,063.96 

Beth Heaton    Asst. State’s Attorney  $93,251.08 

Justin Jeffers    Treasurer   $91,679.51 

Carol Best    HR Administrator  $77,276.20 

Mike Riebeling    Highway Engineer  $128,951.08 

Phil Wingerter    Asst. Highway Engineer  $104,880.49 

Jerry Shevlin    Laborer    $85,236.00 

James Stallman    Foreman   $86,196.00 

Brandon Wilson    Laborer    $81,873.60 

Michael Meyer    Laborer    $85,236.00 

Kirk Mudd    Laborer    $85,236.00 

Greg Schiling    Laborer    $82,994.40 

Cindy Wagner    E-911 Administrator  $82,950.34 

Angela Oathout    Health Administrator  $83,936.60 



  


